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IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE Og UTAH

WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN DEPARTMENT -

UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT
SERVICES, INC,
Plaintiff,

vs. Civil No. 200900804DC

JENNIFER ELLIS,

Defendants. Judge: Joseph Bean

In the above Court, Judgment was entered in the above-entitled action on
the date of , in favor of Plaintiff and against the Defendant(s) as follows:

The principal sum of $519.13;

Prejudgment Interest of $60.97;

Accrued costs to date of judgment of $98.00;
Collection fees of $207.64;

Attorney fees of $350.00;

TOTAL JUDGMENT: $1235.74

with interest at the rate of 11.53% per annum, as provided by law until paid.
The foregoing is a correct Abstract of Judgment rendered in this Court and

no appeal from Judgment has been taken.

END OF ORDER--COURT SIGNATURE AND DATE APPEAR AT TOP OF
FIRST PAGE
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File No. 00088583

JUDY DAWN BARKING, #0211
Attorney for Plaintiff

3544 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 6
Ogden, UT 84401

Telephone: (801) 394-7705
Email: jdbarki@hotmail.com

IN THE _SECOND JUDICIAL.DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN DEPARTMENT

UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY : JUDGMENT CREDITOR’S

SERVICES, INC., INFORMATION STATEMENT
Plaintiff,

vs.

Civil No. 200900804DC
JENNIFER ELLIS,

Defendant (s) . : Judge Joseph Bean

Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated §78-22-1.5(3), the

Plaintiff hereby provides the following information concerning the
judgment and the judgment debtor:

1. The correct name(s) and address of the judgment
debtor(s) is Jennifer Ellis, 5730 South 2550 West, Roy, Utah 84067.

2. The name and address of the judgment creditor is: UTAH
BILLING & RECOVERY SERVICES, INC.; mailing address P.O. Box 752,
Roy, Utah 84067, street address 1858 West 5150 South, Suite 504,
Roy, Utah 84067.

3. The amount of the judgment is: $935.74.



4 .judgment debtors’ driver’s license numbers are: unknown

Social Security # xxx-xx-7771 Date of Birth: unknown.

5. No stay of enforcement has been ordered by any court.

DATED 2-20-20 %/

/s/ Ju Dayn Barking
JUDY DAWN BXRKING
Attorney for Plaintiff




SECOND DISTRICT COURT - OGDEN
WEBER COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC vs.

CASE NUMBER 200800804 Debt Collection

JENNIFER ELLIS

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
JOSEFH BEAN

PARTIES

Plaintiff - UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC

Represented by: JUDY BARKING

Defendant - JENNIFER ELLIS

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT O0OK-2K
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

02-07-2020 Case filed by efiler

02-07-2020 Filed: Complaint

02-07-2020 Filed return: Summons on Return
Party Served: JENNIFER ELLIS
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: January 29, 2020

Garnishee:
02-07-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 75.00

75.
75.
.00
.00

75.
75.
75.
.00
.00

02-07-2020 COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 75.00

02-07-2020 Judge JOSEPH BEAN assigned.
02-07-2020 Note: discovery tier set to 1

02-07-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

02-20-2020 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
02-20-2020 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
02-20-2020 Filed: Exhibit List SCRA

00
00

00
00
00

02-20-2020 **** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement

02-20-2020 Filed: Memorandum of Costs

02-20-2020 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration

11-28-2023 11:32 AM
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CASE NUMBER:

200900804 Debt Collection

02-20-2020
02-21-2020
02-21-2020
02-21-2020
02-21-2020

02-21-2020
02-24-2020
02-24-2020
02-24-2020
02-25-2020

02-25-2020

02-25-2020

02-25-2020
02-25-2020
02-25-2020
05-07-2020
05-07-2020
05-07-2020
05-07-2020
05-07-2020

05-07-2020
05-08-2020

05-08-2020
05-08-2020

05-08-2020
05-12-2020

05-12-2020
05-19-2020

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Default Certificate

Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Note: Default Judgment entered as not signed. Affidavit of

Collection costs has not been filed and percentage used to
calculate collection costs was not provided. SB

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Collection Fee Affidavit
Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed judgment: Default Judgment

Judge JOSEPH BEAN
Signed February 25, 2020
Judgment # 1 Entered 1,235.74

UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC
JENNIFER ELLIS

350.00 AttorneyFees

207.64 CollCosts

75.00 FilingFees

60.97 PreddmtInt

519.13 Principal

23.00 ProcServFee

1,235.74 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is JOSEPH BEAN

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Notice of Entry of Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Abstract of Judgment - To Issue (Proposed)
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Issued: Supplemental Order

Clerk CATHERINE JACOBSEN
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Return of Service Return of Service Supplemental
Proceeding-Hearing 7-14-20 2:00 PM upon FIRST CLASS MAIL for

JENNIFER ELLIS
Mail
May 08,

Party Served:
Service Type:
Service Date: 2020
Garnishee:
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Issued: Rbstract of Judgment Issued
Clerk CATHERINE JACOBSEN
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Cancelled: SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER scheduled on July 14, 2020 at
02:00 PM in 2nd Floor Southeast with Commissioner CATHERINE
CONELIN

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Abstract of Judgment Recorded

11-28-2023 11:32 AM

sandraxb
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CASE NUMBER:

200900804 Debt Collection

05-19-2020
06-19-2020
06-19-2020
06-22-2020

08-27-2020
08-27-2020
09-01-2020
08-18-2021

08-18-2021
08-18-2021
08-18-2021
08-19-2021
08-19-2021

08-19-2021
09-09-2021

09-09-2021
09-09-2021
09-09-2021
09-15-2021
09-15-2021

09-15-2021
10-13-2021

10-13-2021
10-13-2021
10-13-2021
10-18-2021
10-18-2021
10-18-2021
12-08-2021

12-08-2021
12-08-2021
12-08-2021
12-14-2021
12-15-2021

12-15-2021
07-22-2022

07-22-2022
07-22-2022
07-22-2022
07-22-2022
08-01-2022

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Notice to Continue to 9-22-20 Zpm
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Rescheduled: SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER rescheduled to September 22,
2020 at 02:00 PM in 2nd Floor Southeast with Commissioner
CATHERINE CONEKLIN

Reason: Correct calendar

Filed: Notice of Continuance-Continued without Date

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

with

Filed: Motion Verified Ex Parte Motion to Enforce Orders
Filed by: UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC

Continued: scheduled on at

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Other - Not Signed Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Note: Not signed as Court not holding a supplemental order
calendar at this time.

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Motion Verified Ex Parte Motion to Enforce Orders
Filed by: UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Other - Not Signed Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Note: Not signed as Court not holding a supplemental order
calendar at this time.

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Motion Verified Ex Parte Motion to Enforce Orders
Filed by: UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Other - Not Signed Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Note: Supplemental hearings have not yet resumed.

Filed:

Filed: Motion Verified Ex Parte Motion to Enforce Orders
Filed by: UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)

Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Note: Supplemental Order sent to JMB for review.

Issued: Supplemental Order
Judge JOSEPH BEAN

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Motion Verified Ex Parte Motion to Enforce Orders
Filed by: UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Issued: Supplemental Order
Clerk CHANCE PROPHET

11-28-2023 11:32 AM
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CASE NUMBER:

200900804 Debt Collection

08-01-2022
08-02-2022

08-02-2022
08-04-2022

08-05-2022
09-27-2022

09-27-2022
09-27-2022
09-30-2022

09-30-2022
11-03-2022

11-03-2022
11-04-2022

11-05-2022
11-22-2022

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Return of Service Supplemental Hearing ROS upon
FIRST CLASS MAIL for

JENNIFER ELLIS
Mail
August 02,

Party Served:

Service Type:

Service Date: 2022
Garnishee:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

IN PERSON SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER scheduled on September 27, 2022 at
02:00 PM in 3rd Floor Northeast with Commissioner CHRISTINA
WILSON

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Minute Entry - IN PERSON SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER
Clerk: maryanny

PRESENT
Plaintiff's Attorney(s): JUDY BARKING
Audio
Tape Number: 3B Tape Count: 216-216
HEARTING

Based on Defendant's failure to appear, Court grants
Plaintiff's motion for an Order to Show Cause.
This hearing is recorded via FTR.

Filed: Order to Show Cause

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

(Proposed)

Issued: Order to Show Cause

Clerk JENNIFER GRESHAM
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed return: Return of Service ROS-Hearing 11-22-22 Zpm
JENNIFER ELLIS
Personal

October 30,

Party Served:

Service Type:

Service Date: 2022
Garnishee:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

IN PERSON ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE scheduled on November 22, 2022 at
02:00 PM in 3rd Floor Northeast with Commissioner CHRISTINA
WILSON

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Minute Entry - IN PERSON ORDER TC SHOW CAUSE
Clerk: maryanny
PRESENT
Defendant(s) : JENNIFER ELLIS
Plaintiff's Attorney(s): JUDY BARKING
Audio
Tape Number:
HEARING

The Court orders the Defendant to answer the Plaintiff's
questions concerning income and assets.

3B Tape Count: 211-214

This hearing is recorded via FTR.

11-28-2023 11:32 AM
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Utah courtc| Party Details

All Parties
[ounty
Case Case Party Birth tation
Party Name Lmber
Number Type Type Date
h Date
200900804 DC JENNIFER ELLIS DEF
200900804 DC UTAH BILLING & PLA
Search Result RECOVERY SERVIC
County
WEBER | | Debtors
WEBER Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Drive
JENNIFER ELLIS XXX-XX-7771

Creditors

Party Name

UTAH BILLING & RECOVERY SERVIC

Close

WEBEI

mm-d

Birth Da
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